Product Highlights :
 Supports 16 slots for hot-plug
 converters
 19" rack mountable
 Supports 90-264VAC and -48VDC
 power
 Power redundancy design
 Management

This information is subject to change without prior notice.
KGC-300
Ordering Information :
Chassis Slots Managed Power
KC-1300-2A 16 Yes 2 AC
KC-1300L-1D
KC-1300-1D
16
16
None 1 DC
1 DCYes
KC-1300-2D 16 Yes 2 DC
KC-1300L-2D 16 None 2 DC
16
16
16
KC-1300L-1A
KC-1300L-2A
KC-1300-1A
None
None
Yes
1 AC
2 AC
1 AC
Information of Optional Standalone Media Converters :
KC-300D 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX media converter series
KC-300DM 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX media converter series with remote loopback
 test and remote TP link monitoring functions
KGC-300 1000Base-T to 1000Base-X media converter series
KGC-310 10/100/1000Base-T to 1000Base-X media converter series with remote
 loopback test and remote TP link monitoring functions
KGC-310M Web Smart 10/100/1000Base-T to 1000Base-X media converter series with remote
 loopback test, remote TP link monitoring functions and web-based management
KGC-311 Multimode to single mode optical fiber media converter series
Specifications :
System Model KC-1300-1A KC-1300-2A KC-1300-1D KC-1300-2D
Management Managed Managed Managed Managed
System Model   KC-1300L-1A  KC-1300L-2A  KC-1300L-1D  KC-1300L-2D
Management Unmanaged Unmanaged Unmanaged Unmanaged
LEDs Power1 , Power2 , CPU status, Fan status, Console Rx status, pork link status
Number of Power  1 AC power  2 AC power  1 DC power  2 DC power
Input Voltage   90-264VAC   90-264VAC   -48VDC   -48VDC